## 900217749 03/19/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sonar Entertainment, LLC		103/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHI Entertainment
Street Address:	423 West 55th Street, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3600344	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT	
Registration Number:	3600345	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)593-9175

 Phone:
 212-980-0120

 Email:
 pto@fkks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mary Sotis

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015259.0400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Kronman
Signature:	/Rachel Kronman/
Date:	03/19/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sonar Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0222

OF \$65.00 3600344

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Sonar Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 149 Bay St., Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark registrations (the "Marks"), listed below:

MARK	INT'L CLASS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SONAR ENTERTAINMENT	041	3600344	March 31, 2009
SONAR ENTERTAINMENT	035	3600345	March 31, 2009

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in an to the Marks, including the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks to RHI Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, including the registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of Trademarks and Registrations in the files of the Marks.

Sonar Entertainment, LLC

Dated: 3/a/12

RECORDED: 03/19/2012

Name:

\_\_\_\_

President (CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0223